

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Business, Labor, & Technology.

HB25-1154 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 10, lines 4 and 5, strike "of human
2 services." and substitute "~~of human services~~. THE DIVISION IS UNDER THE
3 JURISDICTION OF THE COMMUNICATION SERVICES FOR PEOPLE WITH
4 DISABILITIES ENTERPRISE."
- 5 Page 12, line 6, strike "STATE DEPARTMENT." and substitute
6 "COMMUNICATION SERVICES FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES ENTERPRISE".
- 7 Page 18, line 27, strike "or as proposed by," and substitute "~~or as~~
8 ~~proposed by~~".
- 9 Page 19, line 13, after "(1)" insert "(a)".
- 10 Page 19, line 19, before "money credited" insert "UNEXPENDED AND
11 UNENCUMBERED MONEY REMAINING IN THE FUND AT THE END OF A FISCAL
12 YEAR AND ALL".
- 13 Page 19, after 21 insert:
14 "(b) MONEY CREDITED TO THE COLORADO DIVISION FOR THE DEAF,
15 HARD OF HEARING, AND DEAFBLIND CASH FUND IS CONTINUOUSLY
16 APPROPRIATED TO THE ENTERPRISE FOR THE PURPOSES SET FORTH IN
17 SECTION 26-21-103.5 AND TO PAY THE ENTERPRISE'S REASONABLE AND
18 NECESSARY OPERATING EXPENSES."
- 19 Page 20, strike line 1 and substitute "funding for entities to ~~address~~
20 IMPROVE COMMUNICATION BETWEEN FEE PAYERS BY ADDRESSING the
21 needs of Colorado's INDIVIDUALS WHO".
- 22 Page 24, line 3, before "TELEPHONE" insert "VOICE".
- 23 Page 24, line 7, before "TELEPHONE" insert "VOICE".
- 24 Page 37, line 10, strike "wireless TRS" and substitute "~~wireless TRS~~
25 TELEPHONE DISABILITY ACCESS".
- 26 Page 37, line 16, strike "wireless TRS" and substitute "~~wireless TRS~~
27 TELEPHONE DISABILITY ACCESS".

** **